GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1066
TO BE ANSWERED ON 4™ DECEMBER, 2015
UNIVERSAL HEALTH MISSION
1066. SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has launched/proposed to launch Universal Health Mission;
(b) if so, the details, salient features and objectives thereof; and
(c) the time by which the said mission islikely to be operational ?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(@: Thereisno such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b) & (c): Does not arisein view of (a) above.

